CH \$65.00 346043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST		05/10/2021	Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	271 Waverley Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460432	NCARE
Registration Number:	3460431	NWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jacoblimaldi@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Limaldi
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 26

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96078-00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Limaldi	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jacob Limaldi	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NWN_-_Trademark_Release_re_payoff - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=NWN_-_Trademark_Release_re_payoff - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=NWN_-_Trademark_Release_re_payoff - EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0226

900615772

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of May, 2021, by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as successor agent to

Midcap Financial Trust ("Agent"), in favor of NWN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2018, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 20, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6505/0153.

[Signature Page Follows]

12562224v1 5/7/2021 9:54 AM 6605.055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0227

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management, GP, LLC its general partner

By: Name: Maurice Amsellem

Namé: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods/Services
NCARE	3460432	7/8/08	IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Technical support, namely, maintaining, upgrading and repairing of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony, and storage systems.
			IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Technical support, namely, monitoring of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems; computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems.
NWN	3460431	7/8/08	IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Technical support, namely, maintaining, upgrading and repairing of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony, and storage systems. IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Consulting services in the field of design, selection, implementation and use of computer,
			networking and information technology hardware and software systems, IP telephony and storage systems; technical support, namely, monitoring of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems; computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of networks, information technology systems, IP telephony and storage systems.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/11/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007288 FRAME: 0229